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TRAFIEK 2018
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JULY 2018
					   
01.	 CS-CHD	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFMN - LZIB	 (2)
	 OO-CFC	 Piper PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	
	 OO-STF	 Robinson R.44	 STB Copter	 EBKT - EBKT	  
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EGPG - EGPG	 (6)
02.	 CS-CHC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EDDN - EKCH	 (3)
	 D-CJUG	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDH - EDDH	  
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 LFOB - EGTD	 (3)
	 M-JNJL	 BD.700 Global Express	 Air Fleet Management	 EDDH - EDDH	 (4)
	 OE-KBW	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 USFC Krems	 EDRY - EDDN	 (3)
	 OO-COR	 Cessna F.182Q	 J. Corbesiers & J-P. Verbruggen	 EBST - EBST	
	 OO-EAN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 EBZZ - EBKW	
	 OO-RAZ	 Robinson R.44	 Pair-Event sa	 EBZZ - EBAK	
	 OO-RRM	 Robinson R.44	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 EBZZ - EBSW	
	 OO-VCK	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 PH-MDG	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 EHTW - LEIB	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
03.	 D-BAHB	 Falcon 2000LX	 MHS Aviation	 EHAM - LFMN	  
	 D-EFXL	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 RWL	 LFAT - EDLN	
	 D-EXEG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 K.Hohnen	 LFAT - EDLN	  
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 G-KLNW	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Saxonair	 EHAM - EGAE	
	 OE-GKW	 Gulfstream G100	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LTAI - LOWI	
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBOS - LSZA	 (5)
04.	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LPFR - EGKB	
	 D-IMVC	 Beech B200	 Starwings	 LKPM - EDDE	
	 HA-TAB	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 LHPR - LHPR	 (5)
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBST - EBST	
	 OO-H37	 Tecnam P.92 Echo	 CIK Aeronautics bvba	 EBAV - EBAV	 (19)
	 OY-JJT	 Beech C90	 Sun Air	 EKSN - LEJR	 (5)
	 PH-JRN	 Socata TBM-900	 Dokvast	 EHBD - EHBD	  
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
05.	 D-EBDS	 Diamond DA.40-180	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBKT - EBKT	 (26)
	 G-MAZZ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Nosig Services bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 LX-JFD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EDLW - EGLD	 (6)
	 N200EU	 Cirrus SR.20	 LDB bvba	 EBST - EBST	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT-EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OY-SNU	 Cirrus SR.22	 SR Aviation Aps	 EKRK - EHGG	 (6)
06.	 D-CBCT	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Gullwing Aviation	 EGSH - EDDK	
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Heliventure FTO	 EBNL - EBOS	
	 F-HCPB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Berlys Aero	 LFOP - EBOS	
	 G-ATTV	 Piper PA-28-140 Cherokee	 G-ATTV Group	 EGSL - EGSL	 (8)
	 HA-TAD	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 EDDP - LKMT	 (9)
	 LX-LAA	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LEGE - ELLX	
	 N89GH	 Cirrus SR.22	 Amer Sayed	 EGSG - EGSG	 (8)
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - LKMH	 (8)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 LFQT - EBOS	
	 OO-EAN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 EBKW - EBZZ	
	 OO-RAZ	 Robinson R.44	 Pair-Event sa	 EBAK - EBZZ	
	 OO-RRM	 Robinson R.44	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 EBZZ - EBSL	
	 OO-STU	 Diamond DA.40D	 Barkley Consulting bvba	 dep to EGHH	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-MDG	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 LEIB - EHBK	 (8)
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
07.	 F-HBDX	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Jetkey Invest	 LFBD - LEMG	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC - LSGC	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 N930Z	 Piper PA-46-350P Malibu	 Mirage 930 Corp	 EGLD - EGLD	
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	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LKPR - LGKR	
	 YU-SPB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 PrinCessna Aviation	 LFMN - LYTV	
08.	 CS-LTB	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 ESMS - LEPA	
	 G-PCTW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Yellow Skies Llp	 EGHR - EGHR	  
	 N60LT	 Pilatus PC-7	 Aercon	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 N1260L	 Cessna T206H	 Menheere Aviation	 EDDH - EBST	 (7/9)
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EBKT	 (9)
	 OO-PEF	 Grumman AA.5B Tiger	 M.Henry	 EBNM - EBNM	
	 OO-SCC	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-VMA	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
09.	 CS-TFO	 Learjet 40	 Omni Aviacao e Technologia	 LFRG - LFMV	
	 D-ANTR	 CL.604 Challenger	 MHS Aviation	 LFMN - EDDL	  
	 LX-JFN	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EGLD	
	 N644MW	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Cotswold Aviation	 EGBW - EHRD	
	 N989DE	 Cessna T206H	 Afoc Llc	 EDRY - EDRY	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFPB - LFMD	 (10)
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN - EHAM	 (12)
10.	 D-CAWM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDV - ULLI	
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESMS - EGTK	 (11)
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EPKT - EDFH	
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LHPR - LHPR	 (11)
	 F-HASJ	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Astonjet	 EBBR - EGJJ	 (11)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDDF - LFMN	 (12)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFMV	
	 OO-SUZ	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT - EBZZ	  
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LEAL	
	 PH-MRO	 Cessna 421C	 Q-Flights bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
11.	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 LKMT - EDRZ	
	 D-CAWM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 ULLI - LFLP	 (12)
	 D-CEFE	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LEMG - EDDS	
	 D-CFGG	 Learjet 36A	 Quick Air Service	 LEGE - EDDK	
	 D-COLO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Jetkontor AG	 EDDH-LIML-EDDH	
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LHPR - LKTB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBOS - EGKB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFQQ - ELLX	 (12)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ - EBNL	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBZW - EBNL	
	 PH-MRO	 Cessna 421C	 Q-Flights bv	 EHSE - LFRQ	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EHMZ	
12.	 D-EFXR	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 RWL	 EDLN - LFAT	
	 D-EXEG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 K.Hohnen	 EDLN - LFAT	  
	 N200EU	 Cirrus SR.20	 LDB bvba	 EBST - EBLG	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBST - EBST	
	 OE-GWV	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Europ Star Aircraft	 EGGW - LEMD	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ELLX - EGPH	 (16)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTZ - LFMN	 (13)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ - LFQB	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEAL - EHEH	 (16)
	 PH-MRO	 Cessna 421C	 Q-Flights bv	 LFED - EGHR	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHBK - EGSH	 (14)
13.	 D-CQAJ	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LEIB - EDDK	
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESGG - EDDV	
	 D-IMVC	 Beech B200	 Starwings	 LKMT - EDQD	
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LHPR - EHRD	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	
	 LX-NEW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGTF - EBBR	
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	
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	 PH-HGT	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 LGKR - LEBL	 (15)
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EBST	
	 SP-THC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Tar Heel Capital	 LHSA - EGTK	 (15)
14.	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGPN - EGLF	 (15)
	 D-IHLB	 Cessna 402B	 Hansa Luftbild	 EDDG - EDDG	 (15)
	 G-SVRN	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sovereign Business Jets	 EGKB - EGSS	  
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC - EHBK	 (16)
	 N305KN	 Gulfstream G650ER	 AFO Llc	 LFMN - EHGG	 (15)
	 OO-KST	 Robinson R.44	 Vastgoed IS	 EBBH - EBTX	 (15)
	 OO-KWR	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 PH-FAN	 Cessna 172S	 Fan Air Europe	 EHMZ - EHMZ	  
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EGGW - LFMN	
15.	 D-EBLE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	 (19)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	
	 F-HASJ	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Astonjet	 EGJJ - LEGE	
	 G-BFDK	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 S.Gilbert	 EGTR - EGTR	  
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 N305KN	 Gulfstream G650ER	 AFO Llc	 EHGG - EDDH	 (17)
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 EBAS - EGMD	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EGSU-EBZW	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR - EBZR	 (16)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGSH - EHEH	 (17)
16.	 D-890	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands Air Force	 EHGR - EHGR	  
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGKB - LFPB	 (17)
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN - LEBL	 (18)
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
17.	 CS-CHG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 ESSB - LSZA	  
	 D-ITRA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LFMN - EDRY	
	 LX-GSP	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LROP - 	
	 LX-JFY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EDDW - EGTF	 (18)
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 LFCI - 	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LFTZ - ELLX	 (20)
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - LFBL	 (18)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBOS - EBCI	
18.	 G-ATSZ	 Piper PA-30-160B Twin Comanche	 Sierra Zulu Aviation	 EGSC - EDDK	
	 G-GCVV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Daedalus Aviation Ltd	 EGNX - EDTY	  
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFML - EDNY	 (19)
	 OO-CNA	 Cessna F.150M	 M.Henry	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHSE - LSGG	 (20)
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-RIN	 Cessna F.150M	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHRD	
	 YU-MTU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Infinity Aviation	 ESSV - LRCL	 (19)
	 RN-04	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EHKD - EBFN	  
19.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 CS-LTA	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHAM - LGAV	
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY - LSGS	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - LEMH	 (20)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDF - LFBE	 (21)
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-DON	 Cessna 172P	 Norvold International	 EHHV - LFQA	 (20)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGNM-LSZR	 (21)
	 YU-PZM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink	 LYPG - LIEO	
20.	 CS-DXP	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZR - LFPB	
	 CS-TFR	 Learjet 45	 Omni Aviacao e Technologia	 EDDF - EGLF	
	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 D-EHSV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Wessley	 EDDH - EDDH	  
	 D-IAAY	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFPB - EDDK	
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LSGS - EKYT	
	 G-GCVV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Daedalus Aviation Ltd	 EDTY - EGNX	  
	 N171JB	 Piper PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EDKZ - EBKT	
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	 OK-SGR	 Bell 429	 W.Williamson	 EGLF - ZZZZ	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGPF - LDRI	 (21)
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LOWW - EBLG	 (13)
	 YU-MTU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Infinity Aviation	 EGCC - LYBE	
	 CH-05	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB - EBMB	
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBL	
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
21.	 CS-PHC	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSGS - LFQG	
	 D-CEHM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 EDLV - LEIB	 (22)
	 OE-GBE	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LIPX - LOWI	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EGHI	 (22)
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 SP-MHK	 Beech C90GT	 AMC Aviation	 EPWR - EPWR	 (22)
22.	 D-CHDJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Ohlair	 EDDL - LEIB	 (23)
	 EC-MLV	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 TAG Aviation Espana	 EGKB - LSZR	  
	 G-SPUR	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 London Executive Avn	 EGGW - EGGW	
	 G-ZANY	 Diamond DA.40D	 Altair Aviation Ltd	 EGSG - EGSG	  
	 OK-MAR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Aeropartner	 LFSL - LKPR	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGHI - LEIB	 (23)
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBZH	 (28)
	 PH-HRK	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 EGPH - EHRD	
	 PH-SKE	 Cessna 172P	 Oscar Vliegbedrijf	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZR - LFCI	 (23)
	 S5-ICR	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Ikar Aviation	 LIPR - ENBR	
	 YU-MTU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Infinity Aviation	 LFMD - EGCC	
	 9A-JSD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Jung Sky	 LDZA - LIEO	
23.	 D-EZAR	 Christen A.1 Husky	 Flightworks	 EBZH - EBZH	 (24)
	 G-BBBN	 Piper PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Estuary Aviation	 EGMC - EGMC	
	 HA-DAO	 Diamond DA.42	 Skywings (delivery)	 EDQD - based	
	 N19NE	 Falcon 7X	 Planet Nine	 LFMD - KMKE	 (24)
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBLG - EHBK	 (25)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EGPG - EGPG	 (25)
24.	 D-IAAT	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFPB - LFMN	
	 LX-GCA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Serlux	 LFMV-LHTL-LFPB	
	 LX-JFY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EBKT - LFKF	
	 N989DE	 Cessna T206H	 Afoc Llc	 EHTE - EHTE	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEIB - EPSC	 (28)
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EHMZ	
25.	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LSGG	 (26)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EBBR	
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 ZZZZ - EBKT	
26.	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EDDH	
	 G-NIOS	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 L.Dingemans	 EGSG - EGSG	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG - EDDG	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH - EBBR	 (28)
	 SE-MFP	 Fokker 50	 Amapola Flyg (ex OO-VLJ)	 dep to ESMS	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - EBBE	
27.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LGAV - EICK	 (28)
	 D-IGWT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 EDDW - LIPR	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EDDH - EGTD	
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDLP - LSGG	  
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBOS - LDZD	 (28)
	 N2FD	 CL.604 Challenger	 TVPX Ars Inc Trustee	 DNAA - LFPB	 (28)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGG - EHAM	 (30)
	 OO-PAR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EDLW - LMML	 (28)
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LSGS - LFMP	 (28)
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
28.	 CS-DVZ	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX - EPSY	 (30)
	 D-IAKN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 LEMG-EDDH-EDDK	 (29)
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	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EPSC - ESGT	
	 G-AZFC	 PA-28-140 Cherokee D	 WLS Flying Group	 EGLM - EBSP	  
	 G-RORA	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGCC - EGCC	 (29)
	 OK-MAR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - LKPR	 (29)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-SAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEGE - EBLG	 (29)
	 9H-VCK	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGGW - EGGW	 (29)
29.	 D-CHDJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Ohlair	 EDDF - LEIB	 (30)
	 G-AZFC	 PA-28-140 Cherokee D	 WLS Flying Group	 EBSP - EGLM	  
	 G-DCKK	 Cessna F.172N	 J.Maffia	 EHTX - EGTR	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFBZ - EBOS	 (31)
	 OK-EAS	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air	 LPPR - LGMK	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EPSC - LFMN	 (30)
	 OO-DRD	 Tecnam P.2002JR	 Xplus bvba	 EBZH - EBZH	 (8/9)
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 EGHI - EHEH	
	 PH-KAX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 KLM Aeroclub	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFCI - EBKT	 (30)
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 EINN - LGMK	 (6)
	 9H-PLM	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Luxwing	 EDDF - LEIB	
30.	 G-GSYS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 R.Schilling	 EGKB - EGKB	 (2)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EBLG	 (31)
31.	 D-CEFE	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDS - LOWI	
	 D-ENKH	 Cirrus SR.22	 L.Accusani	 EGPC - LIMA	  
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - EKRK	
	 F-GMBC	 Piper PA-46-350P Malibu	 Ste Euro de Participat.	 LFCD - LFKC	 (2)
	 G-ESSL	 Cessna 182R F/P	 J.Russell	 EGLK - EDDG	  
	 G-NIOS	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 L.Dingemans	 EGSG - EGSG	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBOS - EYVI	 (1)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LICC - LSZH	 (1)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGG - EBKT	 (7)
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 LFMN - EHAM	
					   
Flybe flights	 	 	 	
	 EI-FMJ	 1,2,4,8,9,13,15,16,25,29,30			 
	 EI-FMK	 6,11,18,20,22,23,27			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 11-27			 
	 OO-JVA	 1-19,28-31			 
	 OO-TEA	 1,2,3,4,7,8,9,10,11,20-31			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 OO-STF	 Robinson R.44	 STB Copter		
02.	 D-CJUG	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Atlas Air Service		
	 OE-KBW	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 USFC Krems		
03.	 D-BAHB	 Falcon 2000LX	 MHS Aviation		
	 D-EXEG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 K.Hohnen		
04.	 OO-H37	 Tecnam P.92 Echo	 CIK Aeronautics bvba		
	 OY-JJT	 Beech C90	 Sun Air		
	 PH-JRN	 Socata TBM-900	 Dokvast		
08.	 G-PCTW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Yellow Skies Llp		
09.	 D-ANTR	 CL.604 Challenger	 MHS Aviation		
10.	 OO-SUZ	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 Heli Service Belgium		
13.	 SP-THC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Tar Heel Capital		
14.	 G-SVRN	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sovereign Business Jets		
	 N305KN	 Gulfstream G650ER	 AFO Llc		
	 PH-FAN	 Cessna 172S	 Fan Air Europe		
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15.	 G-BFDK	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 S.Gilbert		
16.	 D-890	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands Air Force		
17.	 CS-CHG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets		
18.	 G-GCVV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Daedalus Aviation Ltd		
	 RN-04	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force		
20.	 D-EHSV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Wessley		
	 OK-SGR	 Bell 429	 W.Williamson		
21.	 SP-MHK	 Beech C90GT	 AMC Aviation		
22.	 EC-MLV	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 TAG Aviation Espana		
	 G-ZANY	 Diamond DA.40D	 Altair Aviation Ltd		
23.	 HA-DAO	 Diamond DA.42	 Skywings (delivery)		
	 N19NE	 Falcon 7X	 Planet Nine		
26.	 SE-MFP	 Fokker 50	 Amapola Flyg (ex OO-VLJ)		
27.	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services		
	 N2FD	 CL.604 Challenger	 TVPX Ars Inc Trustee		
28.	 CS-DVZ	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Taespejo		
	 G-AZFC	 PA-28-140 Cherokee D	 WLS Flying Group		
	 G-RORA	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Centreline Air Charter		
30.	 G-GSYS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 R.Schilling		
31.	 D-ENKH	 Cirrus SR.22	 L.Accusani		
	 G-ESSL	 Cessna 182R F/P	 J.Russell		


